Perth & Kinross Council - Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982 - Scale of Taxi Fares

Tariff 1

For Hirings between 0630 hrs and 2300 hrs excluding Sundays and specified Public Holidays set out in Tariff 2. If the initial distance does not exceed 880 yards: for the whole distance £3.45. If the distance exceeds 880 yards: for the first 880 yards £3.45 and for each additional 110 yards or part thereof, 12 pence.

The charge for waiting time will be 23 pence per minute.

- (a) For Hirings between 2300 hrs and 0630 hrs excluding December 24, 25, 26, 31 and January 1 and 2.
- (b) For Hirings begun on a Sunday except if Sunday falls on December 24, 25, 26, 31 and January 1 and 2.
- (c) For Hirings begun on Good Friday, Easter Monday, May Day Bank Holiday, Spring Bank Holiday and August Bank Holiday.

If the initial distance does not exceed 880 yards: for the whole distance, £4.37. If the distance exceeds 880 yards: for the first 880 yards, £4.37 and for each additional 88 yards or part thereof, 12 pence.

The charge for waiting time will be 29 pence per minute.

Tariff 3

(a) For Hirings begun on December 24, 25, 26, 31 and January 1 and 2.

If the initial distance does not exceed 880 yards: for the whole distance, £5.18. If the distance exceeds 880 yards: for the first 880 yards, £5.18 and for each additional 74 yards or part thereof, 12 pence.

The charge for waiting time will be 34 pence per minute.

Solling Charge
A charge of £50.00 for any person soiling the vehicle.

- (a) All fares inclusive of VAT.
- (b) The driver must assist in loading and unloading without extra charge.
- (c) When a taxi is called but not used, a charge shall be allowed as regards distances as if the taxi had been occupied from the time it left the stance.

Any complaints should be directed to clviclicensing@pkc.gov.uk or via the online complaint system at www.pkc.gov.uk The number of the taxi should always be quoted.

operator	Licence No	
L Simpson, Head of Legal & Governa	nce Services, Corporate & Democratic Services, Perth &	
2 High Street, Perth, PH1 5PH		/DMC Clarino Town 2021 204